

Misc. Execution (Commercial) Case No. 03 of 2025

Order No.01

Date:30-07-2025

An application for execution of award is received from award-holder M/s S. Chaturvedi & Co. of A-2, Eden Apartments, Paresh Nagar, Sevoke Road, Siliguri-734001 under section 36 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996 read with O21 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 along with computer-typed J(47) Form.

Let the case be registered as Miscellaneous Execution (Commercial) Case as per Part-VIII of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta Commercial Courts Practice Directions 2021 dated 23.11.2023.

Perusal of the prayer for execution reveals that the award sought to be executed is dated **27.07.2018** whereas the date of filing of the execution petition is **30.07.2025**.

Hence, the award-holder is directed to satisfy this court on the point of limitation.

Fix **06-08-2025** for hearing on point of limitation.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949