

Misc. Execution (Commercial) Case No. 03 of 2025

Order No.02

Date:06-08-2025

Today is fixed for hearing on point of limitation.
Award-holder takes step and is further duly represented by his Ld. Counsel.
Ld. Counsel for the award-holder files a petition praying for time which is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.
Fix **03-09-2025** for hearing on point of limitation.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949