

**Misc Execution (Commercial) Case No.3 of 2025**

**Order No.07**

**Date:13-11-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing on point of limitation and passing further order.

Award-holder takes step and is further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel.

Record is taken up for the purpose it is fixed today.

Heard Ld. Counsel for the award-holder.

Perused citations filed.

As per clear verdict returned by the Hon'ble Madhya Pradesh High Court in Ushadevi v/s Cotton Corporation of India Limited & another dated 28.12.2019 point of limitation raised by this court stands satisfied.

Award sought to be executed vide instant execution proceeding having been delivered on 27.07.2018 i.e. more than 2 years before let notice be issued on the award-debtors.

Requisites filed by award-holder. Issue the same.

Fix **27.11.2025** for SR and appearance of award-debtor.

Sd/-  
(Subhadeep Ray)  
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri  
J.O. Code WB00949