

Misc. Execution (Commercial) Case No. 03 of 2025

Order No.09

Date:06-12-2025

Today is fixed for filing of vakalatnama by the award-debtor along with affidavit of assets.

Both parties take steps. Both parties find due representation.

Letter of Appointment is filed by Ld. Counsel Uday Bhattacharya.

Let it be kept with the case record. Ld. Counsel Mr. Tridib Saha also takes step for the award-debtor.

No affidavit of assets filed.

Hence, the award debtor is directed to deposit the entire awarded amount to the award-holder in its bank account positively by the next date.

Fix **20.12.2025** for compliance by the award-debtor positively. In default this court shall proceed with the execution as per O21 R41.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949