

Misc. Execution (Commercial) 03 of 2025

Order No.10

Date:20-12-2025

Today is fixed for compliance by the award-debtor.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the award-debtor files a petition praying for time to satisfy the awarded amount. No objection is raised by Ld. Counsel for the award-holder.

Hence, instant execution proceeding stands adjourned on consent of the award-holder.

Fix **17.01.2026** for due satisfaction of the award by the award-debtor. In default court to proceed for execution as per O21 R41 CPC.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949