

Misc. Execution (Commercial) 03 of 2025

Order No.12

Date:05-02-2026

Today is fixed for due satisfaction of the award by the award debtor.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the award debtor files a petition praying for exemption from satisfaction of the award as directed vide order no.09 dated 06.12.2025.

In absence of any stay order and further in face of admitted dismissal of the proceeding under section 34 of the ACA, 1996 vide the order of this very court, no justification is detected in endowing the largesse of exemption from satisfaction of award. Hence, today's prayer stands rejected.

Award debtor is once again directed to satisfy the award as last chance by the next date failing which this court shall be compelled to proceed to execute the award by way of arrest and detention of the award debtor in civil prison.

Fix **20.02.2026** for satisfaction of award by the award debtor as last chance. In default this court shall take coercive measures.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949