

Misc. Execution (Commercial) Case No.03 of 2025

Order No.15

Date:23-03-2026

Today is fixed for steps by both parties and passing further order. Neither party takes step. It is now 12:10 PM.

Under such circumstance, award holder is directed to show cause as to why instant execution proceeding shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **01.04.2026** for filing of show cause reply by the award holder duly supported by verification & affidavit.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949